
AzNN Food Systems Committee Notes    September 13th, 2017 
Agency Name/Email Present 

ADHS Jesse Davenport (davenpj@azdhs.gov)  Co-Lead  

Evaluation Laurel Jacobs (jacobsl@email.arizona.edu) X 

Coconino HD Theresa Kulpinski (tkulpinski@coconino.az.gov) x 

Greenlee Ext Cheyanne Colville (cheyannek@email.arizona.edu) X 

Gila HD, Pinnacle 
Prevention 

Adrienne Udarbe (adrienneudarbe@pinnacleprevention.org)  

Maricopa HD 
Desert Mission Food Bank 
City of Tempe 

Connie Ballard (connieballard@mail.maricopa.gov) 
Anne Costa (anne.costa@honorhealth.com) 
Brandon Hernandez (brandon_hernandez@tempe.gov) 

x 
x 
x 

Maricopa UANN Ext Cristina Guterman (konnecke@email.arizona.edu)  
Marina Acosta (macostaortiz@email.arizona.edu),   
Sarah Lane (sarahlane@email.arizona.edu),  
Karen Salem (kmsalem@email.arizona.edu),  
Paula Skillicorn (pskillicorn@email.arizona.edu),  
Carol Diemer (cdiemer@email.arizona.edu) 

X 
 
x 
 
 
 

Mohave HD Danica Borja  (Danica.Borja@mohavecounty.us) x 

Pima Ext  
Pima Ext – Garden Kitchen 

Natalia Santos (nataliasantos@email.arizona.edu) Co-Lead 
Sydney Devlin (sdevlin@email.arizona.edu)  

X 

Pinal Ext Jim Jepsen (jajepsen@cals.arizona.edu)  

Yavapai HD Lex (Alexander) Mundell (alexander.mundell@yavapai.us) x 

Yavapai Ext Rebecca Serratos (rebeccaserratos@email.arizona.edu) Co-Lead  

Yuma HD Tricia Kinnell (tricia.kinnell@yumacountyaz.gov)  x 

Navajo Katie Kirkwood  

 

 Roll call 

 Eval Team- Laurel 

o Strategy 1: Healthy Retail 

 Pima- 6 stores 

 Coconino- doing this week 

 Maricopa-  

 Yavapia- 5 stores 

o Strategy 1,3: Coalition Efforts  

 Maricopa- Maricopa Food Syst. Co. 

o Strategy 4: Summer Food Service Program Checklist 

 Maricopa did it. Other counties tried it out 

o Looking Ahead in FY18: 

 Return of Wilder Collaboration Factors tool- Coalition work 

 Return of SFSP checklist- some revisions added 

 Possibility of garden and special projects evaluation 
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o Discussion: What can the Eval Team do to better support us? 

 Evaluation Farm to school and school gardens 

 Providing guidance and support on independent (contractor specific) 

evaluations 

 Reminders 

o SEEDS kickoff webinar is tomorrow at 2:30 

 SEEDS- SNAP-Ed Electronic Data System 

 NO changes to FFY17 reporting 

 Transition to SEEDS starts October 1 (phases) 

 Kick-off Training: Early September GoToMeeting 

 User Testing: End of August (Edith.DiSanto@azdhs.gov if interested) 

 

o Local Agency Check-in 

 Each month, one county and/or agency will have the floor to give updates. As 

much as we love to hear and talk about what’s going well, we encourage this 

time to be used to bring up questions, how to overcome obstacles, or other 

ideas that can be discussed as a group. 

 Pre-made questions are available, but everyone is free to take those 5-15 

minutes wherever they want to go. 

 Next call (Oct) will be done by Pima County 

 

o You can submit topics and questions for our next call at any time! Just go to 

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/FScommittee 

 

 Questions, announcements, etc. 

o Theresa Kulpinski - Stores becoming SNAP authorized. How? 

 

 Next call: October 11th, 2017 10-11am 
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